

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

## 5/20/2020

## High Peaks Hospice Welcomes Dr. Noelle Stevens

May 20, 2020 (Glens Falls, NY) – High Peaks Hospice is pleased to announce that Dr. Noelle Stevens is joining our hospice team. Dr. Stevens comes to High Peaks Hospice as a wife, mother and local business owner, and with 25 years of medical experience. Her training started at Middlebury College, SUNY Buffalo, UCLA Medical Acupuncture school and St Joseph's Hospital Health Center in Syracuse. Dr Stevens' varied experience includes training abroad, work as a traveling physician and serving at the Bay Mills Indian Community Health Center.



16 years ago, Dr. Stevens returned with her family to live near the Adirondack State Park, the place that feels like home. She and her husband both work for Hudson Headwaters Health Network (HHHN). Dr Stevens maintained a primary care practice at the Health Center Broad Street and provided inpatient care for HHHN patients at Glens Falls Hospital for over a decade.

HHHN afforded Dr. Stevens the opportunity to pursue additional training and experience in Palliative Care, a medical

specialty focused on maximizing the quality of life for people living with serious illness. Since 2015, Dr. Stevens provides inpatient Palliative Care consultations at Glens Falls Hospital.

In addition, in 2017, Dr. Stevens opened ONE Fitness and Wellness with a business partner to help people live well, by making lifestyle choices that further health, improve quality of life and bring more joy.

Dr. Stevens states, "Joining the knowledgeable and professional team at High Peaks Hospice is a natural progression in my career, as I feel passionate about supporting people in living as well as they can, for as long as they can. I look forward to collaborating with the High Peaks Hospice team and our community in discovering the best way to move forward and adapt during this challenging time, particularly as we provide compassionate care for individuals and their families preparing for the end of life."

## **About High Peaks Hospice**

High Peaks Hospice provides end of life care that listens with respect, cares with compassion, supports with choice and comforts with understanding wherever you call home.

-###-

Media Contact: Colleen McCool, Community Development Specialist <u>cmccool@highpeakshospice.org</u>, 518-897-6244